BUCKS FOR BUCS



bucksforbucs@gmail.com 724-250-8484 PO Box 401 Meadow Lands, PA 15347 www.bucksforbucs.org

January 1, 2024

Re: Seeking Bucks for Bucs 2024 **5K Race and Fun Walk Sponsorships** and **Scholarship Donations**Race Date: April 6, 2024 (a) 9am

Greetings!

The Bucks for Bucs Educational Foundation, Inc. expands the educational opportunities of Chartiers-Houston School District students through scholarships and educational grants. Through fundraisers and the generosity of community members like you, we've invested tens of thousands of dollars in our community. We are currently accepting donations for 5K Race / Fun Walk Sponsorships and Scholarships. Can we count on your support?

Scholarships

When you fund a scholarship, you can be assured:

- 100% of scholarship donations will be used to fund scholarships
- The scholarship will be awarded objectively and fairly
- The scholarship can be named as you request
- You will be recognized on www.bucksforbucs.org

Attached is a form you can use to sponsor a scholarship. We require full payment of the scholarship fund at the time you make your commitment. The application is available online at www.bucksforb.ucs.org/apply. You can see that we consider academic achievement, extracurricular activities including sports, community service and paid employment, and the applicant's essay. Once we have received all applications, a panel of adults without ties to the graduating class scores each application and we award the scholarships. Recipients are notified of their scholarships in June, and funds are distributed once we receive verification of enrollment in a post-secondary institution.

5k Race and Fun Walk Sponsorships

Our Bucks for Bucs 5k Race and Fun Walk will be held on Saturday, April 6, 2024. Donations will be used to fund the expenses of the race. Monetary donations that surpass the expenses of the event will further our mission of providing scholarships and educational grants within the Chartiers-Houston School District. We are also seeking donations of food and drinks, prizes for our raffle, and gift cards to be used either as prizes or to purchase food and drinks.

Sponsorship levels are below. For non-cash donations, sponsorship levels will be determined by the value of the goods donated.

Sponsor Level	Submit Flyers, Coupons, Or Giveaways in Race Bags	Name on Website <u>by</u> <u>Sponsorship</u> <u>Level</u>	Name on Race Day Signage <u>by</u> <u>Sponsorship</u> <u>Level</u>	Recognition in Advertising Materials'	Option to setup table at Race
\$100 Maroon	Х	Х	Х		
\$250 Gold	Х	Х	Х		
\$500 Buccaneer	X	х	Х	Х	
\$750 Flagship	X	Х	Х	Х	X
\$1,000 Signature	X	Х	X	X	X

Note that Bucks for Bucs retains the right to offer higher levels of sponsorship above "Signature" with additional benefits.

Enclosed are forms you can use to fund a Scholarship or to sponsor of our 5k Race and Fun Walk. If you have any questions, please call or email me at bucksforbucs@gmail.com. Thank you for your consideration.

Best Regards,

The Officers and Directors

Bucks for Bucs Educational Foundation

Email: bucksforbucs@gmail.com

Sponsorship Commitment Form 2024 Bucks for Bucs 5k Race and Fun Walk DEADLINE TO RESPOND – March 22, 2024

Name of Sponsor (Individual or Organization):
Address:
City:Zip code:
Website Address:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone Number:
Contact Email Address:
Sponsorship Level (circle one):
• Signature \$1,000 • Flagship \$750 • Buccaneer \$500 • Gold \$250 • Maroon \$100
And/or:
Donations of Food, Drink or Other Items. Please describe item(s) to be donated and estimated value and
we will contact you to arrange for pick-up:
Race Bag Advertising Option (included with all Sponsorship Levels):
Check if you would like to submit copies of flyer or other advertisement to be provided in our race bag s.
Please describe type of advertisement (for example, flyer, coupon, backpack to be used as race bag, or pen)
and we will contact youth arrange for pick-up:
You can return this form by mail or by scanning it and emailing it to bucksforbucs@gmail.com.
If you are making a cash donation or gift card donation, please mail your check or gift card to P.O. Box 401, Meadow Lands, PA 15347 OR donate using your credit card on-line at http://www.bucksforbucs.org/give/
Your contribution is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

The Bucks for Bucs Educational Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization.

A letter of Contribution/Donation will be sent to you by 12/31/2024.

Scholarship Commitment Form Bucks for Bucs Educational Foundation, Inc.

Name of Sponsor (Individual	dual or Organization):	
Address		
City:	State:Zip code:	
Website Address:		
		-
Contact Phone Number	:	
Contact Email Address: _		
Scholarship Amount (<u>Mi</u>	nimum Scholarship Donations requirement = <mark>\$500</mark>):	
\$500 \$2	1,000 Other(amount:)	
Name of Scholarship:		
	or your scholarship (such as limiting it to students pursuing particular careers)	-
	rger donation into more than one scholarship, please note here and we will co	mtact
Signature of person mak	ring scholarship commitment:	
You can return this form	by mail or by scanning it and emailing it to bucksforbucs@gmail.com.	
,	o P.O. Box 401, Meadow Lands, PA 15347 or donate online at give. Payment is due with this form.	
	Your contribution is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. A letter of Contribution/Donation will be sent to you by 12/31/2024	
	The Bucks for Bucs Educational Foundation. Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization	